
 

 

 

 

PARK CITY BUS DEPARTURE TIMES FOR FALL SERVICE 2016 
-SERVICE HOURS 7:30 a.m. to 10:30 p.m. DAILY- 

EFFECTIVE SEPTEMBER 6th, 2016 to MID- NOVEMBER, 2016 
DEPARTS MAIN STREET (OLD TOWN TRANSIT CENTER): 

To Prospector Square via Park City Mountain (1
st
 bus 7:14 a.m.; last bus 10:14 p.m.)......................................................... 

To Park Meadows / Thaynes and III Kings via Park City Mountain (1
st
 bus 7:19 a.m.; last bus 10:19 p.m.)…...…..….............. 

To Lower Deer Valley / Snow Park Lodge (1
st
 bus 7:07 a.m.; last bus 10:27 p.m.)............................................................... 

To Park City Mountain via Park Ave. (1
st
 bus 7:14 a.m.; last bus 10:19 p.m.)….…………………........................ 

*To Canyons Village / Grand Summit via Park City Mountain (1
st
 bus 7:40 a.m.; last bus 4:20 p.m.)…..................................................... 

*To Kimball Junction East / Silver Summit / Highland Estates / Trailside (1
st
 bus 8:00 a.m.; last bus 9:00 p.m.)................................ 

*To Kimball Junction West via Park City Mountain and Canyons Village (1
st
 bus 7:45 a.m.; last bus 8:45 p.m.)....................... 

 

DEPARTS PARK CITY MOUNTAIN:  
To Prospector Square via Fresh Market (1

st
 bus 7:20 a.m.; last bus 10:20 p.m.)………………………………….………..…..  

To Park Meadows / Thaynes and III Kings Dr. via Fresh Market (1
st
 bus 7:25 a.m.; last bus 10:25 p.m.)…..........................  

To  Lower Deer Valley (1
st
 bus 7:20 a.m.; last bus 10:20 p.m.)...............................................................................................  

To  Main Street via Park Ave (1
st
 bus 7:20 a.m.; last  bus 10:20 p.m.).................................................................  

*To Canyons Village / Grand Summit via Fresh Market and Peaks Hotel (1
st
 bus 7:45 a.m.; last bus 4:25 p.m.)......................................  

*To Kimball Junction West via Canyons Village, Fresh Market and Peaks Hotel (1
st
 bus 7:50 a.m.; last bus 8:50 p.m.)............ 

 

DEPARTS FRESH MARKET BUS SHELTER/DOUBLE TREE HTL. ( OUTBOUND ROUTES):  
To Prospector Square (1

st
 bus 7:23 a.m.; last bus 10:23 p.m.)……………………………………..…………..................................  

To Park Meadows / Thaynes and III Kings Dr. (1
st
 bus 7:28 a.m.; last bus 10:08 p.m.)........................................................ 

*To Canyons Village / Grand Summit via Peaks Hotel (1
st
 bus 7:48 a.m.; last bus 4:28 p.m.).................................................................. 

*To Kimball Junction East / Silver Summit / Trailside via Peaks Hotel (1
st
 bus 8:04 a.m.; last bus 9:04 p.m.)…................................ 

*To Kimball Junction West via Peaks Hotel and Canyons Village (1
st
 bus 7:53 a.m.; last bus 8:53 p.m.)…............................... 

 

DEPARTS  PARK  AVE.  CONDOS  BUS SHELTER ( INBOUND  ROUTES):  (ACROSS  FROM  FRESH  MARKET)  
To Park City Mountain / Main Street and Lower Deer Valley (1

st
 bus 7:37 a.m.; last bus 10:17 p.m.)…...............................  

To Main Street (Routing does not include Park City Mountain or Park Ave.) (1
st
 bus 8:55 a.m.; last bus 10:07 p.m.)..........  

 

DEPARTS  SNOW  PARK  LODGE:  
To Park Meadows / Thaynes and III Kings Dr. via Main St. and Park City Mountain (1

st
 bus 7:13 a.m.; last bus 10:13 p.m.) 

 

DEPARTS  THE  FOLLOWING  LOCATIONS  AT  THESE  TIMES:  
PC Marriott to Park City Mountain and Main St. via The Market at Park City (1

st
 bus 7:26 a.m.; last bus 10:26 p.m............  

The Prospector (1
st
 bus 7:28 a.m.; last bus 10:28 p.m.).....................................................................................................  

Snow Creek Dr. / State Liquor Store / The Market at Park City (1
st
 bus 7:32 a.m.; last bus 10:12 p.m.)................................  

PC MARC to Park City Mountain and Main St. via Thaynes and III Kings Dr. (1
st
 bus 7:35 a.m.; last bus 10:15 p.m........... 

PC Peaks Hotel on Holiday Ranch Loop Rd. (1
st
 bus 7:37 a.m.; Last bus 10:17 p.m.)…………………………………..……………...  

Hotel Park City on Thaynes Canyon Dr. to Park City Mountain and Main St. (1
st
 bus 7:39 a.m.; last bus 10:19 p.m.).........   

*PC Peaks Hotel (Shelter on SR 224) to Canyons Village / Grand Summit (1
st
 bus 7:50 a.m.; last bus 4:30 p.m......................... 

*PC Peaks Hotel (Shelter on SR 224) to Kimball Junction East (1
st
 bus 8:05 a.m.; last bus 9:05 p.m.)........................................ 

*PC Peaks Hotel (Shelter on SR 224) to Kimball Junction West (1
st
 bus 7:55 a.m.; last bus 8:55 p.m.).............................. 

 

MAIN STREET TROLLEY:   Operates from 10:00 a.m. to 10:00 p.m. daily. 

The Trolley serves as a connection to the Old Town Transit Center from Main Street. 
 

SILVER  LAKE  VILLAGE / UPPER  DEER  VALLEY:   No Service Until Mid- November, 2016 

  
 

EMPIRE PASS:   No Service Until Mid- November, 2016 

 
 

PARK CITY TO SALT LAKE CITY - PC-SLC CONNECT (OPERATES MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY) 
Main St. (Old Town Transit Center)....................................................................................................................   
Park City Mountain……………………………………………………………………………………………………….. 
Fresh Market/DoubleTree Htl..................... ...................................................................................................  

Canyons Transit Hub (7-11).................................................................................................................................. 
Kimball Junction / Newpark...................................................................................................................................... 
Jeremy Ranch Park & Ride................................................................................................................................ 

*Kimball Junction and Canyons Village service on reverse 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

17, 37 & 57 minutes after the hour 

 

13, 33 & 53 minutes after the hour 

 

07, 37 & 55 minutes after the hour 

 

14, 34 & 54 minutes after the hour 

19, 39 & 59 minutes after the hour 

07, 27 & 47 minutes after the hour 

14, 19, 34, 39, 54 & 59 minutes after the hour 

 40 minutes frequency 

00 minutes after the hour 

15 & 45 minutes after the hour 

00, 20 & 40 minutes after the hour 

05, 25 & 45 minutes after the hour 

00, 20 & 40 minutes after the hour 

00, 05, 20, 25, 40 & 45 minutes after the hour 

 40 minutes frequency 

20 & 50 minutes after the hour 

03, 23 & 43 minutes after the hour 

08, 28 & 48 minutes after the hour 

 40 minutes frequency 

04 minutes after the hour 

23 & 53 minutes after the hour 

06, 26 & 46 minutes after the hour 

08, 28 & 48 minutes after the hour 

12, 32 & 52 minutes after the hour 

15, 35 & 55 minutes after the hour 

17, 37 & 57 minutes after the hour 

19, 39 & 59 minutes after the hour 

 40 minutes frequency 

05 minutes after the hour 

25 & 55 minutes after the hour 

T
ra

n
sit 

T
im

ep
o

in
t G

u
id

e 

 F
a
ll 

6:11 a.m….7:42 a.m….4:47 p.m….6:05 p.m. 

 

6:07 a.m….7:36 a.m….4:35 p.m….5:54 p.m. 

 

6:17 a.m….7:48 a.m….4:53 p.m….6:11 p.m. 

 6:23 a.m….7:54 a.m....5:00 p.m….6:17 p.m. 

 6:29 a.m.....8:00 a.m........-------…......-------… 

 

--------…….-------……..4:41 p.m…..6:00 p.m. 



 

6:07 a.m.....7:36 a.m.....4:35 p.m.....5:54 p.m. 

6:11 a.m.....7:42 a.m.....4:47 p.m.....6:05 p.m. 
6:17 a.m.....7:48 a.m.....4:53 p.m.....6:11 p.m. 
6:23 a.m.....7:54 a.m.....5:00 p.m.....6:17 p.m. 
6:29 a.m.....8:00 a.m........-------…......-------… 
 

SUMMIT COUNTY BUS DEPARTURE TIMES FOR FALL SERVICE 2016 

EFFECTIVE SEPTEMBER 6th to MID- NOVEMBER, 2016 

 

   To Kimball Junction West (Outbound) departs the following locations at these times:        First Peak Service Bus      Last Bus 
                  Main Street (Old Town Transit Center)…...….. ............................................................................................ 

Park City Mountain……………..……………………..................................................................................... 

Fresh Market/DoubleTree Htl............................................................................................................................................... 

Peaks Hotel (Shelter on SR 224)................................................................................................................. 

Canyons Transit Hub (7-11)…..................................................................................................................... 

Silver Springs……………………………...................................................................................................... 

Redstone……….…………………………...................................................................................................... 

    ♦  Newpark………..........................................................................................................................................  

         Walmart...................................................................................................................................................... 

Tanger Outlets............................................................................................................................................ 

Pinebrook.................................................................................................................................................. 

Fresh Market / Quarry Village…………………………………………………………………………………….. 

   To Main Street (Inbound) departs the following locations at these times: 

Jeremy Ranch Park & Ride………………………………………………………................................................. 

Elk Meadows.............................................................................................................................................. 

Powderwood Dr. & Kilby Rd....................................................................................................................... 

Tanger Outlets…......................................................................................................................................... 

Walmart.................................................. .................................................................................................. 

Summit County Library.............................................................................................................................. 

        Redstone………......................................................................................................................................... 

    ♦ Newpark……………................................................................................................................................... 

              Silver Springs............................................................................................................................................. 

Canyons Transit Hub (7-11)........................................................................................................................ 

         Park Ave. Condos / Fresh Market................................................................................................................. 

           Main Street (Old Town Transit Center)………..………………………………………………..………….……... 

       ♦  8 Brown Connection.  Transfer at :15  after to go to Kimball Junction East.  Transfer at :45  after to go Express to Main Street. 

#8 KIMBALL JunCTIOn ExPRESS / EAST SILVER SuMMIT / HIgHLAnD ESTATES / TRAILSIDE - Hours 7:55 a.m. to 8:55 p.m. - Express Departs Hourly from Transit Center 
 

To Kimball Junction East (Outbound) departs the following locations at these times: First Peak Service Bus    Last Bus 
               Main Street (Old Town Transit Center)..............................................................................................................  

Fresh Market/DoubleTree Htl..................................................................................................................................................... 

Peaks Hotel (Shelter on SR 224)....................................................................................................................... 

Redstone………............................................................................................................................................... 

    ♦ Newpark……………......................................................................................................................................... 

Canyon Creek Condos..................................................................................................................................... 

   To Main Street (Inbound) departs the following locations at these times: 

Silver Summit Parkway.................................................................................................................................... 

Trailside Elementary School................................................................................................................................ 

Canyon Creek Condos…..…............................................................................................................................... 

Redstone………................................................................................................................................................ 
      ♦  Newpark……………..................................................................................................................................... 

Park Ave. Condos / Fresh Market...................................................................................................................... 

          Main Street (Transit Center)…………………………………………………….………………………………………..  

       ♦ 7 Pink Connection.  Transfer at :15  after to go to Kimball Junction West.  Transfer at :45  after to go to Kimball Junction West or  to Silver Springs and Canyons Village.  
 
  

#6 LIME- CANYONS - Hours 7:28 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. - 40 minute frequency  

Park City Marriott  7:28 8:08 8:48 9:28 10:08 10:48 11:28  12:08 12:48 1:28 2:08 2:48 3:28 4:08 4:48 

Grub Steak / The Prospector 7:28 8:08 8:48 9:28 10:08 10:48 11:28  12:08 12:48 1:28 2:08 2:48 3:28 4:08 4:48 

Bonanza Dr. / Fireside 

A
M

 

7:30 8:10 8:50 9:30 10:10 10:50 11:30  12:10 12:50 1:30 2:10 2:50 3:30 4:10 4:50 

Main Street (Old Town Transit Center) 

TransitCenter) 
7:40 8:20 9:00 9:40 10:20 11:00 11:40  12:20 1:00 1:40 2:20 3:00 3:40 4:20 *5:00 

Park City Mountain  7:45 8:25 9:05 9:45 10:25 11:05 11:45  12:25 1:05 1:45 2:25 3:05 3:45 4:25 *5:05 

Fresh Market/DoubleTree 7:48 8:28 9:08 9:48 10:28 11:08 11:48  12:28 1:08 1:48 2:28 3:08 3:48 4:28 - 

Peaks Hotel  7:50 8:30 9:10 9:50 10:30 11:10 11:50  12:30 1:10 1:50 2:30 3:10 3:50 4:30 - 

Grand Summit 7:55 8:35 9:15  9:55 10:35 11:15 11:55  12:35 1:15 1:55 2:35 3:15 3:55 4:35 - 

Canyons Transit Hub (7-11)  8:00 8:40 9:20 10:00 10:40 11:20 12:00P  12:40 1:20 2:00 2:40 3:20 4:00 4:40 - 

Kearns Blvd / Homestake Rd. 8:05 8:45 9:25 10:05 10:45 11:25 12:05P  12:45 1:25 2:05 2:45 3:25 4:05 4:45 - 

*Out of Service Dropping Only902 PARK CITY TO SALT LAKE CITY - PC-SLC CONNECT (OPERATES MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY) 

 

    Main Street (Old Town Transit Center)……………………………………………………………………………………………………………. 

    Park City Mountain…………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………… 
    Fresh Market/DoubleTree Htl.........................……………………………………………………………………………………………………………………….. 
    Canyons Transit  Hub (7-11) …………………………………………………................................................................................................. 

Kimball Junction / Newpark……………..………………………………………………….................................................................................. 

Jeremy Ranch Park & Ride ………………………………………….............................................................................................................         

   KIMBALL JUNCTION EARLY MORNING SERVICE 

EAST SIDE (TO PARK CITY) Early 
Morning 

First Peak 
Service Bus 

  WEST SIDE (TO PARK CITY) 
Early 

Morning 
First Peak 

Service Bus  

Highland Dr. at Old Ranch Rd…..…………………………………  7:05 a.m.  8:21 a.m.   Pinebrook Blvd. at Elk Meadows……………………………………  7:00 a.m.    8:22 a.m.  

Highland Dr. at Silver Summit Parkway……..……………………  7:08 a.m.  8:25 a.m.   Fresh Market at Quarry Village……………………………………...  7:04 a.m.    8:27 a.m.  

Trailside Elementary School……………….………………………  7:12 a.m.  8:28 a.m.   Jeremy Ranch Park & Ride………………………………………….  7:07 a.m.    8:30 a.m.  

Canyon Creek Condos...…………………………………………..  7:16 a.m.  8:33 a.m.   Kilby Rd. at Elk Meadows……………………………………………  7:11 a.m.    8:33 a.m.  

Redstone…………………………………………………………….  7:21 a.m.  8:38 a.m.   Tanger Outlets………………………………………………………...  7:17 a.m.    8:35 a.m.  

*Newpark………………………………….…………………………  7:23 a.m.  8:45 a.m.   Walmart……………………………………………………………….  7:19 a.m.    8:37 a.m.  

Park Ave. Condos/Fresh Market………….……………………….  7:33 a.m.  8:55 a.m.   Redstone……………………………………………………………….  7:21 a.m.    8:40 a.m.  

Park City Mountain….…………………….……..…………………  7:35 a.m.      ----   *Newpark……………………………………………………………….  7:23 a.m.    8:45 a.m.  

Main Street (Old Town Transit Center)..…………………………  7:40 a.m.  9:00 a.m.   Silver Springs………………………………………………………….  7:27 a.m.    8:49 a.m.  

Deer Valley (Snow Park Lodge)……………………...................  7:45 a.m.      ----   Grand Summit (Canyons Village)..………………………………….  7:34 a.m.       ----  
*For Silver Springs and Canyons Village Transfer to the 7 Pink Bus     Canyons Transit Hub (7-11)…………………………………………  7:35 a.m.    9:00 a.m.  
     Park Ave. Condos/Fresh Market…………………………………….  7:44 a.m.    9:07 a.m.  
     Park City Mountain……………………………………………………  7:48 a.m.      ----  
     Main Street (Old Town Transit Center)……..………………………  7:55 a.m.  +9:15 a.m.  
     Deer Valley (Snow Park Lodge)……………………………………..  8:00 a.m.      ----  
     *Transfer for 8 Brown Express Bus to Main Street 

+Connect With the Deer Valley Bus at the Old Town Transit Center 
   

45 minutes after the hour…………..8:45 a.m………..9:45 p.m. 

05, 35 minutes after the hour…………..8:35 a.m………..9:35 p.m. 

15, 45 minutes after the hour…………..8:15 a.m………..9:15 p.m. 

25, 55 minutes after the hour…………..7:55 a.m………..8:55 p.m. 

 

15, 45 minutes after the hour…………..7:45 a.m………..8:45 p.m. 

20, 50 minutes after the hour…………..7:50 a.m………..8:50 p.m. 

23, 53 minutes after the hour…………..7:53 a.m………..8:53 p.m. 

00, 30 minutes after the hour…………..8:00 a.m………..9:00 p.m. 

03, 33 minutes after the hour…………..8:03 a.m………..9:03 p.m. 

10, 40 minutes after the hour…………..8:10 a.m………..9:10 p.m. 

17, 47 minutes after the hour…………..8:17 a.m………..9:17 p.m. 

20, 50 minutes after the hour…………..8:20 a.m………..9:20 p.m. 

22, 52 minutes after the hour…………..8:22 a.m………..9:22 p.m. 

07, 37 minutes after the hour…………..8:37 a.m………..9:37 p.m. 

27, 57 minutes after the hour…………..8:27 a.m………..9:27 p.m. 

03, 33 minutes after the hour…………..8:33 a.m………..9:33 p.m. 

02, 32 minutes after the hour…………..8:33 a.m………..9:33 p.m. 

00, 30 minutes after the hour…………..8:30 a.m………..9:30 p.m. 

07, 37 minutes after the hour…………..8:37 a.m………..9:37 p.m. 

10, 40 minutes after the hour…………..8:40 a.m………..9:40 p.m. 

15, 45 minutes after the hour…………..8:45 a.m………..9:45 p.m. 

19, 49 minutes after the hour…………..8:49 a.m………..9:49 p.m. 

00, 30 minutes after the hour…………..9:00 a.m………10:00 p.m. 

 

00 minutes after the hour…………..8:00 a.m………..9:00 p.m. 

04 minutes after the hour…………..8:04 a.m………..9:04 p.m. 

05 minutes after the hour…………..8:05 a.m………..9:05 p.m. 

15 minutes after the hour…………..8:15 a.m………..9:15 p.m. 

19 minutes after the hour…………..8:19 a.m………..9:19 p.m. 

25 minutes after the hour…………..8:25 a.m………..9:25 p.m. 

10 minutes after the hour…………..8:10 a.m………..9:10 p.m. 

27 minutes after the hour…………..8:28 a.m………..9:28 p.m. 

38 minutes after the hour…………..8:38 a.m………..9:38 p.m. 

33 minutes after the hour…………..8:33 a.m………..9:33 p.m. 

55 minutes after the hour…………..8:55 a.m………..9:55 p.m. 

 

00 minutes after the hour…………..9:00 a.m…….*10:00 p.m. 

15, 45 minutes after the hour…………..   9:15 a.m……...*10:15 p.m. 

07, 37 minutes after the hour…………..9:07 a.m………10:07 p.m. 

 

P
M

 

--------…….-------……..4:41 p.m…..6:00 p.m. 


